
1 | P a g e  
 

 

                                   

v  

File No.  5/1/ER11919/2019-Rectt. 
Dated:    14th  July, 2020 
 
 

 Government of India 

Staff Selection Commission (ER) 

Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & 

Pensions, 

Nizam Palace, 1st M.S.O. Building (8th Floor), 

234/4, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata – 700020. 

 
CORRIGENDUM  

 

Subject: Recruitment to 06[04-UR, 01-OBC & 01-SC] vacancies of Preservation Assistant,  General 
Central Service, Group ‘C’, Non-Ministerial, Non-Gazetted,  Pay Scale of Level-3 of Pay 
Matrix as per 7th CPC for Botanical Survey of India, M/o Environment, Forests & Climate 
Change, CGO Complex, 3rd MSO Building, Block-F, Sector-I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-
700064 advertised vide Category No. ER11919 of Advt. No. Phase VII/2019/Selection 
Posts- reg.  

 
With reference to the Notice of even number dated 07.07.2020 indicating preliminary scrutiny 

status of the post of Preservation Assistant (Post Category No. ER11919) as advertised in Phase-

VII/2019/Selection posts, it is stated that several discrepancies have been observed in the said 

notice. As such a review of the preliminary scrutiny status has been undertaken and the status of 

candidates at Serial Nos. 1, 22, 25, 28, 40, 41, 44, 47, 50, 52, 56, 57, 66, 69, 70, 71 and 73 of the 

notice uploaded on 07.07.2020 has been modified. The modified scrutiny status of such candidates is 

indicated below: 

 

POST CATEGORY NO. 11919   POST NAME: PRESERVATION ASSISTANT  

Sl. 
No. 

Sl. No. in 
Notice dated 
07.07.2020 

Roll_No Candidate_Name Scrutiny Status 
uploaded on 
07.07.2020 

Modified 
Status as 
14.07.2020 

1 1 1973100557 RUPA KUMARI NE PE 

2 22 2973003856 MAYURI BHARATI SHAW NE PE 

3 25 2973003952 GATI SATTAM MONDAL NE PE 

4 28 2973003996 SOURADEEPA KUNDU NE PE 

5 40 2973004689 MANISH KUNDU NE PE 

6 41 2973004765 SUBHADEEP RANA NE PE 

7 44 2973004974 MOON DEBNATH NE PE 

8 47 2973005085 ABHISHEK GAYEN NE PE 

9 50 2973005206 ANINDITA BISWAS NE PE 

10 52 2973005245 INDRANI GANGULY NE PE 

11 56 2973005380 MANISHA MAHATO NE PE 



2 | P a g e  
 

Sl. 
No. 

Sl. No. in 
Notice dated 
07.07.2020 

Roll_No Candidate_Name Scrutiny Status 
uploaded on 
07.07.2020 

Modified 
Status as 
14.07.2020 

12 57 2973005511 SATTOM DASGUPTA NE PE 

13 66 2973005859 PRIYADARSHINI BASU NE PE 

14 69 2973006078 ARITRA GHOSH NE PE 

15 70 2973006173 SANDIPAN PAL NE PE 

16 71 2973006318 NILANJANA ADHYA NE PE 

17 73 2973006437 SUMEDHA KUMAR NE PE 

 

Note:  

PE: Provisional Eligible & NE: Not Eligible 

 

 

By Order  

Regional Director (ER) 

Staff Selection Commission (ER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


